

PS&E JOB NO : 21C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009772 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6313
 HWY : SR 005,101
 TITLE : US 101
 DELPHI RD TO I-5
 PAVING AND CONCRETE BARRIER
 21C508
 PROJECT : 0052(219)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-11.42 %		45.83 %		66.67 %
			120,000.00	106,300.00	-13,700.00	175,000.00	55,000.00	200,000.00	80,000.00
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE								
		L.S.			45.00 %		-75.00 %		60.00 %
			20,000.00	29,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	-15,000.00	32,000.00	12,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	200.0000	L.F.	5.0000	11.5000	130.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
			1,000.00	2,300.00	1,300.00	1,800.00	800.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			138.10 %		296.83 %		217.46 %
			6,300.00	15,000.00	8,700.00	25,000.00	18,700.00	20,000.00	13,700.00
GRADING									
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	448.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	82.0000	228.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	55.0000	120.00 %
			11,200.00	36,736.00	25,536.00	13,440.00	2,240.00	24,640.00	13,440.00
STRUCTURE									
6	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	118.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	135.0000	170.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	110.0000	120.00 %
			5,900.00	15,930.00	10,030.00	14,160.00	8,260.00	12,980.00	7,080.00
7	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
8	TRAFFIC BARRIER								
	28.0000	L.F.	300.0000	955.0000	218.33 %	660.0000	120.00 %	850.0000	183.33 %
			8,400.00	26,740.00	18,340.00	18,480.00	10,080.00	23,800.00	15,400.00
9	GEOSYNTHETIC WALL F - SHAPE TRAFFIC BARRIER								
	160.0000	L.F.	540.0000	1,200.0000	122.22 %	730.0000	35.19 %	1,030.0000	90.74 %
			86,400.00	192,000.00	105,600.00	116,800.00	30,400.00	164,800.00	78,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009772 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6313
 HWY : SR 005,101
 TITLE : US 101
 DELPHI RD TO I-5
 PAVING AND CONCRETE BARRIER
 21C508
 PROJECT : 0052(219)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
10	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	10.0000	S.Y.	550.0000	1,300.0000	136.36 %	1,410.0000	156.36 %	2,515.0000	357.27 %	
			5,500.00	13,000.00	7,500.00	14,100.00	8,600.00	25,150.00	19,650.00	
11	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT SEAT REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
SURFACING										
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	25.0000	TON	50.0000	210.0000	320.00 %	90.0000	80.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			1,250.00	5,250.00	4,000.00	2,250.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	250.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	43790.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	2.0000	-42.86 %	2.5000	-28.57 %	
			153,265.00	131,370.00	-21,895.00	87,580.00	-65,685.00	109,475.00	-43,790.00	
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	99.1000	TON	150.0000	260.0000	73.33 %	260.0000	73.33 %	300.0000	100.00 %	
			14,865.00	25,766.00	10,901.00	25,766.00	10,901.00	29,730.00	14,865.00	
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	4590.0000	TON	110.0000	102.0000	-7.27 %	110.0000	0.00 %	125.0000	13.64 %	
			504,900.00	468,180.00	-36,720.00	504,900.00	0.00	573,750.00	68,850.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,150.00	15,150.00		15,150.00		15,150.00		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,100.00	10,100.00		10,100.00		10,100.00		
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,750.00	2,750.00		2,750.00		2,750.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009772 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6313
 HWY : SR 005,101
 TITLE : US 101
 DELPHI RD TO I-5
 PAVING AND CONCRETE BARRIER
 21C508
 PROJECT : 0052(219)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 103.0000	L.F.	90.0000 9,270.00	50.0000 5,150.00	-44.44 % -4,120.00	35.0000 3,605.00	-61.11 % -5,665.00	35.0000 3,605.00	-61.11 % -5,665.00	
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-7.00	-7.00	0.00 %	-7.00	0.00 %	-7.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
21	INLET PROTECTION 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	115.0000 115.00	15.00 % 15.00	50.0000 50.00	-50.00 % -50.00	100.0000 100.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00 %	1,100.00	0.00 %	1,100.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 38.0000	L.F.	60.0000 2,280.00	90.0000 3,420.00	50.00 % 1,140.00	100.0000 3,800.00	66.67 % 1,520.00	115.0000 4,370.00	91.67 % 2,090.00	
24	TEMPORARY BARRIER 325.0000	L.F.	35.0000 11,375.00	23.0000 7,475.00	-34.29 % -3,900.00	30.0000 9,750.00	-14.29 % -1,625.00	30.0000 9,750.00	-14.29 % -1,625.00	
25	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 4,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	11.11 % 500.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	-11.11 % -500.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 67.0000	EACH	50.0000 3,350.00	72.0000 4,824.00	44.00 % 1,474.00	65.0000 4,355.00	30.00 % 1,005.00	70.0000 4,690.00	40.00 % 1,340.00	
27	PAINT LINE 2120.0000	L.F.	0.2000 424.00	2.7000 5,724.00	1,250.00 % 5,300.00	0.8000 1,696.00	300.00 % 1,272.00	2.7500 5,830.00	1,275.00 % 5,406.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009772 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6313
 HWY : SR 005,101
 TITLE : US 101
 DELPHI RD TO I-5
 PAVING AND CONCRETE BARRIER
 21C508
 PROJECT : 0052(219)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	PLASTIC LINE 22121.0000	L.F.	1.0000 22,121.00	1.5000 33,181.50	50.00 % 11,060.50	2.0000 44,242.00	100.00 % 22,121.00	1.5000 33,181.50	50.00 % 11,060.50	
29	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 24142.0000	L.F.	0.6500 15,692.30	1.5000 36,213.00	130.77 % 20,520.70	2.0000 48,284.00	207.69 % 32,591.70	1.5000 36,213.00	130.77 % 20,520.70	
30	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 8427.0000	L.F.	3.5000 29,494.50	8.2500 69,522.75	135.71 % 40,028.25	13.0000 109,551.00	271.43 % 80,056.50	8.2500 69,522.75	135.71 % 40,028.25	
31	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 4673.0000	L.F.	4.0000 18,692.00	5.3000 24,766.90	32.50 % 6,074.90	7.0000 32,711.00	75.00 % 14,019.00	5.5000 25,701.50	37.50 % 7,009.50	
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE 60.0000	L.F.	10.0000 600.00	15.7500 945.00	57.50 % 345.00	24.0000 1,440.00	140.00 % 840.00	16.0000 960.00	60.00 % 360.00	
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 13.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,950.00	360.0000 4,680.00	140.00 % 2,730.00	290.0000 3,770.00	93.33 % 1,820.00	350.0000 4,550.00	133.33 % 2,600.00	
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000	EACH	85.0000 1,020.00	135.0000 1,620.00	58.82 % 600.00	180.0000 2,160.00	111.76 % 1,140.00	150.0000 1,800.00	76.47 % 780.00	
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 34.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,190.00	70.0000 2,380.00	100.00 % 1,190.00	52.0000 1,768.00	48.57 % 578.00	75.0000 2,550.00	114.29 % 1,360.00	
36	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 27.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,080.00	70.0000 1,890.00	75.00 % 810.00	47.0000 1,269.00	17.50 % 189.00	75.0000 2,025.00	87.50 % 945.00	
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.2800	HUND	600.0000 168.00	1,100.0000 308.00	83.33 % 140.00	5,590.0000 1,565.20	831.67 % 1,397.20	1,100.0000 308.00	83.33 % 140.00	
38	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 5.2200	HUND	1,300.0000 6,786.00	1,800.0000 9,396.00	38.46 % 2,610.00	2,060.0000 10,753.20	58.46 % 3,967.20	1,900.0000 9,918.00	46.15 % 3,132.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009772 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6313
 HWY : SR 005,101
 TITLE : US 101
 DELPHI RD TO I-5
 PAVING AND CONCRETE BARRIER
 21C508
 PROJECT : 0052(219)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
39	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-9.09 %			-0.57 %	
			35,200.00	32,000.00	-3,200.00	35,000.00	-200.00	35,000.00	-200.00
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 29230.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.4000	60.00 %	0.3500	40.00 %	0.4500	80.00 %
			7,307.50	11,692.00	4,384.50	10,230.50	2,923.00	13,153.50	5,846.00
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 3180.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.7500	37.50 %	3.0000	50.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %
			6,360.00	8,745.00	2,385.00	9,540.00	3,180.00	19,080.00	12,720.00
42	SIGN COVERING 80.0000	S.F.	10.0000	23.0000	130.00 %	22.0000	120.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %
			800.00	1,840.00	1,040.00	1,760.00	960.00	1,200.00	400.00
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				15.79 %			85.26 %	121.05 %
			190,000.00	220,000.00	30,000.00	352,000.00	162,000.00	420,000.00	230,000.00
44	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 195.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.5000	-5.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %
			1,950.00	1,852.50	-97.50	1,950.00	0.00	1,170.00	-780.00
OTHER ITEMS									
45	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.				-26.67 %			-0.83 %	66.67 %
			6,000.00	4,400.00	-1,600.00	5,950.00	-50.00	10,000.00	4,000.00
46	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 5.0000	EACH	500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	-70.00 %
			2,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	1,250.00	-1,250.00	750.00	-1,750.00
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			2,600.00	2,600.00		2,600.00		2,600.00	
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	

